
 
School Calendar 2019/2020 

School start Friday 30 August 2019 
Induction Day for all new students,year 7 and all 
preschool students (FS, KG1 & KG2). 

● FS, KG1 and KG2 from 09.00 to 11.00 
● Primary and High School students from 

09.00 to 11.00  
Monday 2 September 2019: All students 
(First Steps Students will be notified directly by the 
Head of Early Years with their child’s adaptation 
schedule) 

All Saints holidays From Saturday 19 October to Sunday 3 November 
2019 included 
 

Christmas holidays From Saturday 21 December 2019 to Sunday 5 
January 2020 included  
 

Winter holidays From Saturday 15 February to Sunday 1 March 
2020 included  
 

Spring holidays From Saturday 11 April to Sunday 26 April 22 2020 
included 

Last day of school Friday June 26, 2020 
* More information will follow regarding a specific schedule for the KG1 and KG2 Induction Day. 
 

Please note that the school will be closed on the following days:  

Armistice: Monday 11 November 2019 

Labour Day: Friday 1 May 2020 

Victory Day: Friday 8 May 2020 

Ascension Pont: Thursday 21 May until Sunday 24 May 2020 

Pentecost Day: Monday 1 June 2020 

Academic calendar  



In France the academic terms do not necessarily coincide with the school holidays. See the table 
below for the Academic terms. 

1st Semester 02 September 2019 – 24 January 2020 
2nd Semester 27 January 2020 - 26 Juin 2020 
 


